

# Price list Effective from 1 April 2024

# **COLNEY PARK**

All services include one of the following: a Music Tribute (worth £74 with 25 photos) and music of your choice, or a Family Made Tribute or a Basic Tribute.

#### **SERVICE FEES**

Service followed by Cremation - 60 minutes (includes tribute and music)	£1,045
Burial/Memorial Service - 60 minutes (includes tribute and music)	£545
Additional Hall hire for Service or Wake - 60 minutes	£450
Scattering of ashes (prices starting from)	£345

#### **PLOT FEES**

	STAN	STANDARD		PRESTIGE	
Exclusive Right of Burial	10 years	50 years		Lifetime Term	
Prices starting from	Ashes	Burial	Ashes	Burial	Combination
Woodland	£1,595	£4,545	£7,345	£9,695	£9,695
Meadow	£795	£2,675	£7,345	£9,695	£9,695
Lawn	£3,195	£6,995			
Orchard			£7,345	£9,695	£9,695
Gardens					£18,995

Many of our standard lease options are for two people. Exceptions occur in a minority of areas around our Park. Other lease options are available. Prestige options are offered for the Lifetime Term, which is 99 years. Please see our terms and conditions.

## **INTERMENT FEES**

Children under 18 years of age	No charge
Burial	£895
Ashes	£345

## **CHILDREN UNDER 18 YEARS OF AGE**

No charge for babies and children for the Lifetime Term for burial or ashes, subject to lease of the Park

## **OTHER FEES**

Overseas certificate	£90
Bespoke post placing permit	£110
Administration fee - for the changing or copying of documents	£115
Weekend / Bank Holiday surcharge (in addition to the fees above)	
Hall hire for Service or Wake	£395
Interment or scattering of ashes	£395
Service followed by interment or scattering of ashes	£645
Cremation Service	£895
Burial service with interment	£1,145

## **VISUAL TRIBUTE ADDITIONAL SERVICES**

NB: Family made tribute, or a music tribute is included with a service	
Single photo	Free
Extra single photo	£10
Tribute download link	£10
Extra tribute photos (for each extra 25 photos)	£22
Revisions & additional changes	£22
Family supplied tribute	£30
Basic Tribute	£49
Live & On Demand	£54
Keepsake copy of the service or tribute on DVD or USB	£55
Music Tribute	£74
Themed Tribute	£95
Video Book	£95
Memory Box	£130
Additional DVD or USB	£30
Additional Video Book	£50
Additional Memory Box	£70

Disclaimer: While issues are rare, due to the nature of the internet, no guarantee is given that live streaming and audio/visual data delivered over the internet will be uninterrupted or error-free.

Please call our team with any questions to clarify specfic details related to pricing on 01603 811556.

Prices are correct at time of printing: 1 April 2024